Eastlake Little League

Eastlake Little League PMB 127 2220 Otay Lakes Rd, Ste 502 Chula Vista, CA 91915

President

Ray Diaz

August 11, 2013

Vice President Christian Slike

Secretary Steve Wiggs

Treasurer Shane Stroberg

Player Agents
Jessica Catanzaro
Amber Essman

Information Officer Kimberly Holman

Safety Officer Eddy Espinoza

Coach / Manager Coordinator Tim Johnson

Challenger Division Rep Amy Slike

Jr. / Sr. Division Rep Mark Archer

Majors Division Rep Doug Holman

Minor A Division Rep Rick Tibbett

Minor B Division Rep Chris Elwood

Tee-Ball Division RepJohn Haley

Equipment Manager Erwin Mora

Field Maintenance Brian Canaris

Scorekeeper Beth Archer

Public Relations / Fundraising Mariana Mendez-Casanova The Eastlake Little League All-Star team has "found a way" to the Little League World Series held in Williamsport, PA. To get our players families there, we need your help.

These 12 boys and their families have dedicated their summer to baseball, crisscrossing Southern California and hitting it out of the park at every ball field along their incredible 18-1 winning record to date. The honor to play in the World Series comes with great expense to the families of these All-Stars and we are hoping that through the generosity of the community and businesses like yours, we will be able to raise money to offset the cost to send them there to support their boys for this once-in-a-lifetime event for our community.

Eastlake Little League is 100 percent self-funded. We are a recognized 501-C (3) tax-exempt organization, so any donations would be tax-deductible. Contributions of any amount are welcome. Donations larger than \$2,000 will be recognized on our website along with a banner at the Eastlake Little League field.

Thank you in advance for supporting Eastlake Little League's All Stars on their historic journey. The team represents more than the 550 kids that play ball at Eastlake Little League, and are representing more than the City of Chula Vista – they are representing all of San Diego to the nation and world. The media coverage has been very positive and in case you missed it, there is a great article chronicling their run in the San Diego Union-Tribune. Recently, there has been so much negative media attention focused on our city's high profile problems, we are proud that we have this opportunity to show the world what San Diegans are truly all about.

Donations should be payable to: Eastlake Little League All Stars 2013 c/o Yale & Baumgarten, LLP 1450 Frazee Road, Ste. 403 San Diego, CA 92108

Eastlake Little League Chula Vista, CA www.eastlakell.com

Eastlake Little League has been recognized by the Internal Revenue Service as exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501-C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. They have authorized donors to deduct contributions to our League as provided in Section 170 of the Code. Eastlake Little League's Federal Group Exemption Number is "3158." Our Employer Identification Number issued by the Internal Revenue Service is "33-0773626." Our Little League Baseball Charter Number is "4054220."